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The following information encompasses Addendum No. 1 for the above referenced RFB.  Bidders shall 
fully consider and acknowledge this Addendum in the preparation and submittal of its formal Bid.  Failure 
to do so may result in the rejection of the Bid.   
 
Section 1 – Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Notes and Questions, Additional Bidder Questions Received to 

Date, and Sign-In Sheet 
 
All other conditions and requirements remain unchanged. 

 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Section 1 
Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting Notes and Sign-In Sheet 

 
Q1: Do you have list of the locations of the point repairs? 
SARP10: No. The point repairs will be issued as they are discovered in the field through SSES work. 
 
Q2:  What is the DBE participation goal of the project? 
SARP10: The DBE goal is 15%, not 30% as was stated in the Pre-Bid Meeting. This goal can be satisfied 
with qualified MBE, WBE, or DBE firms. 
 
 
 
  



Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting 

Attendee List 
 

 

Program:  SARP10 Meeting Date:  January 8, 2019 

Project:  Mainline Sewer Point Repair Group 5 Time:  9:30 AM 

Facilitator:  Scott McAmis Place/Room:  Benjamin L. Hooks Public Library 

 

Name Company Phone E-Mail 

Wiley Richards W & T Contracting 901-497-1291 wileyrichards@msn.com 

Kendrick Norris Cambridge 770-652-1777 emoore@ccminc.us 

Richard Walker PCI 901-671-6810 richard.walker@pcg.com 

Penny Owens Owens Construction Services 901-380-1171 owensoffice@aol.com 

Ron Hall Acuff Enterprises 901-340-4948 ron@acuffenterprises.com 

David Drope IMS Engr 901-299-9931 ddrope@imsengineers.com 

Riley Thompson BV 901-495-2649 thompsonlr@bv.com 

Joe J. Collins OCI 731-616-8922 collinsjj@overlandcontracting.com 

James Hinte Magnolia Underground 901-238-7985 jhinte@magnoliaunderground.us 

Cary Porter Geotechnology 731-445-7860 cporter@geotechnology.com 

Terrell Richards W&T Contracting 901-331-1780 terrellrichards250@gmail.com 

Delano Collins Urban Group DMV 901-364-4076 urbangroupdmv@gmail.com 

Justin Avent SARP10 901-849-6554 justin.avent@greshamsmith.com 

Scott McAmis SARP10 865-809-8618 scott.mcamis@greshamsmith.com 

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

    

 


